
  

INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE 
203, B.T. ROAD, KOLKATA- 700108 

(An Autonomous Institute funded by MoS&PI, Government of India) 

 No. HRD/101/REC/2024-25/42                               Date: 14.11.2024 
 
 CORRIGENDUM TO THE RECRUITMENT ADVERTISEMENT NO. REC-10/2024-3, KOL DATED 03.10.2024 
 

 The Pay Scale for the post of Operator-Cum-Mechanic (Lift) ‘A’ advertised under Serial No. 2 of 

the advertisement no. REC-10/2024-3, KOL dated 03.10.2024 which was uploaded earlier on the 

Institute’s website and published in the Employment News dated 02.11.2024 should be read as       

Rs. 19,900-63,200/- in Pay Level 2 instead of Rs. 21,700-69,100/- in Pay Level 3.  

 

Applicants are requested to take a note of the above.  

 

All other terms and conditions of the advertisement shall remain unchanged.   
 

Applicants who have already applied for the post and are willing to withdrawn their applications 

and seek refund of the application fees due to the above amendment, may send a request, 

mentioning payment details, to the e-mail ID: hrdunit@isical.ac.in within 30 (thirty) days from the 

date of publication of this Corrigendum in the Employment News.  

 

The last date of receiving of applications for the post of Operator-Cum-Mechanic (Lift) ‘A’ is 

hereby extended for 30 (thirty) days from the date of publication of this Corrigendum in the 

Employment News.             
 

                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Sd/-  

                                                                                                                                          Chief Executive (Administration & Finance) 
 

mailto:hrdunit@isical.ac.in

